
COURSE 
NO. 

MBA 101 

Roll: PGVUOAP02/MBA-SI No. 321 

MBA 102 

The following is the statement of marks and grades obtained by SOUMYADEB CHONGDAR 

MBA 103 

MBA 104 

MBA 105 

MBA 106 

MBA 107 

MBA1/21/0321 

MBA I08 

MBA 199 

EASTERN INSTITUTE FOR INTEGRATED LEARNING N MANAGEMENT 

MBA 1ST SEMESTER EXAMINATION 2021 

VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY 

COURSE TITLE 

THEORY PAPERS 

MANAGERIAL ECONOMIcs 

MANAGEMENT PROCESSES AND ORGANISATIONAL 
BEHAVIOUR 

ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGERS 

QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES FOR BUSINESS 

BUSINESS LEGISLATION 

BUSINESs COMMUNICATION 

7.88 

BUSINESS ETHICs AND CORPORATE SOCIAL 
RESPONSIBILITIES 

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN BUSINESS 

Ist SEMESTER SGPA 

TOTAL OF THEORY PAPERS 

COMPUTER PRACTICAL 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

PRACTICAL PAPER 

Principal 

TOTAL OF PRACTICAL PAPER 

TOTAL 

Registration No. 00736 OF 2021-2022 in MBA 1st Semester Examination 2021 

VCRS MARKS OBTAINED 

Internal 
Assessment 

(20/10) 

Eastern Institute for Integrated 
Learning in Management 

TOTAL PERCENTAGE (%) 
of MARKS 

73.25 

FULL 

MARKS 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

50 

750 

IN 

50 

50 

800 

16 

SO 

18 

16 

RESULT 

18 

16 

17 

Prepared by 

(Vide reverse) 

End 

Semester 
Examination 

(40/50/80) 

45 

57 

66 

68 

47 

50 

58 

28 

39 

Total 

61 

75 

82 

86 

63 

67 

76 

37 

547 

39 

39 

586 

LETTER 
GRADE 

B 

A 

A+ 

A+ 

B+ 

B+ 

A 

A 

A 

GRADE 
POINTS 

REMARKS 

8 

9 

7 

7 

8 

8 

8 

CREDIT 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

30 

2 

2 

32 

Qualified for 2nd Semester Examination 
SQ-Semester Qualified 

CREDIT 
POINTS 

28 

32 

36 

36 

28 

28 

32 

16 

236 

16 

16 

252 

Controller of Examinations 
(Officiating) 

(Vidyasagar University) 



MBA2/22/0315 

COURSE NO 

MBA 201 

The following is the statement of marks and grades obtained by SOUMYADEB CHONGDAR 

MBA 202 

Rol : PGVUOAP02MBA-IISI No. 321 Registration No. 00736 OF 2021-2022 in MBA 2nd SEMESTER EXAMINATION 2022 

MBA 203 

MBA 204 

C-NGO 204 

MBA 205 

MBA 206 

MBA 297 

MBA 298 

GROUP 

/UNIT 

EASTERN INSTITUTE FOR INTEGRATED LEARNING IN MANAGEMENT 

MBA 2nd SEMESTER EXAMINATION 2022 

VIDYASAGARUNIVERSITY 

7.24 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) 

COURSE TITLE 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

THEORY PAPERS 

MARKETING MANAGEMENT 

HUMAN RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT 

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

ELECTIVE: NGO MANAGEMENT 

NGO MANAGEMENT (CBCS) 

2ND SEMESTER SGPA 

OPERATIONS RESEARCH 

PRODUCTION MANAGEMENT 

TOTAL OF THEORY PAPERS 

PRACTICAL PAPERS 

PROJECT REPORT ON FIELD 
STUDY 

PROJECT VIVA 

Principal 

TOTAL OF PRACTICAL PAPERS 

TOTAL 

Eastern Institute for Integrated 
Learning in Management 

FULL 

MARKS 

66.63 

100 

100 

100 

50 

50 

100 

100 

600 

100 

100 

IN 

200 

TOTAL PERCENTAGE (%) OF MARKS 

800 

INTERNAL 

ASSESSMENT 

(20/10/05) 

18 

16 

16 

8 

6 

15 

MARKS OBTAINED 

END SEMESTER 
EXAMINATION 

(100/80/40/20) 

18 

RESULT 

SQ 

Prepared by 

(Vide reverse) 

54 

47 

45 

23 

19 

62 

57 

64 

65 

TOTAL 

72 

63 

61 

31 

25 

77 

75 

404 

64 

65 

129 

533 

GRADE LETTER 
GRADE POINTS 

A 

B-+ 

B+ 

B+ 

B 

A 

A 

B+ 

B+ 

8 

7 

7 

6 

8 

8 

7 2 

7 

7 

CREDIT 

REMARKS 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

26 

4 

4 

8 

34 

CREDIT 

POINTS 

PosMe 

32 

28 

28 

14 

24 

32 

32 

190 

28 

28 

56 

246 

QUALIFIED FOR 3RD SEMESTER EXAMINATION 

SQ-SEMESTER QUALIFIED 

Controller of Examinations 
(Vidyasagar University) 



COURSE NO 

MBA 301 

MBA 302 

The following is the statement of marks and grades obtained by 
Roll: PGNUOAP02/MBA-IIISI No. 321 Registration No. 

MBA 303 

MBA 304 

C-NGO 304 

MBA 305 

MBA 306 

MBA 307 

MBA 308 

MBA3/22/0314 

7.41 

VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY 

EASTERN INSTITUTE FOR INTEGRATED LEARNING IN MANAGEMENT 
3RD SEMESTER EXAMINATION 2022 

COURSE TITLE 

MINOR SPECIALISATION- OPERATIONS 
AND SYSTEMS 

THEORY PAPERS 

DECISION SCIENCE AND SOFTWARE 
ENGINEERING 
MINOR SPECIALISATION - OPERATIONS 
AND SYSTEMS 

STRUCTURED OPERATIONS AND 
SYSTEMSS ANALYSIS & DESIGNING 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT 

BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT 

3RD SEMESTER 

SGPA 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) 

ELECTIVE: NGO MANAGEMENT 
NGO MANAGEMENT II (CBCS) 
MAJOR SPECIALISATION - MARKETING 

SALES AND DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT 
MAJOR SPECIALISATION - MARKETING 

SERVICE MARKETING 

MAJOR SPECIALISATION - MARKETING 
CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR 

MAJOR SPECIALISATION - MARKETING 
INTERNATIONAL MARKETING 

TOTAL OF THEORY PAPERS 

PrinGpal 

TOTAL 

TOTAL PERCENTAGE 
(%) of MARKS 

68.63 

Eastern Institute for Integrated 
Learning in Management 

FULL 
MARKS 

RESULT 

SQ 

100 

100 

100 

50 

50 

100 

100 

100 

100 

800 

IN 

800 

SOUMYADEB CHONGDAR 
00736 OF 2021-2022 

INTERNAL 
ASSESSMENT 

(20/10) 

17 

18 

17 

16 

14 

17 

Prepared by 

(Vide reverse) 

MARKS OBTAINED 
END 

SEMESTER 
EXAMINATION TOTAL 

(80/40) 

66 

62 

60 

22 

26 

36 

53 

In MBA 3rd Semester Examination, 2022 

40 

56 

83 

80 

7 

29 

33 

51 

69 

54 

73 

549 

549 

LETTER 
GRADE 

A+ 

A 

B 

B+ 

REMARKS 

B 

B 

B 

A 

GRADE 
POINTS 

9 

9 

6 

7 

6 

7 

6 

8 

CREDIT 

4 

4 

QUALIFIED FOR 4TH SEMESTER EXAMINATION 

SQ- SEMESTER QUALIFIED 

4 

4 

4 

4 

34 

34 

PoMa 

CREDIT 
POLNTS 

36 

36 

32 

12 

28 

24 

28 

24 

Controller of Examinations 

(Vidyasagar University) 

32 

252 

252 



COURSE 

NO. 

MBA 401 

MBA 402 

The following is the statement of marks and grades obtained by SOUMYADEB CHONGDAR 

MBA 403 

Roll PGNUOAP02/MBA-IVS/ No. 321 Registration No. 00736 OF 2021-2022 In MBA 4TH SEMESTER EXAMINATION 2023 

MBA 404 

MBA 405 

MBA 406 

MBA4/23/0313 

MBA 407 

MBA 408 

GROUP 

/UNIT 

TOTAL PERCENTAGE 

(%) OF MARKS 

66.50 

EASTERN INSTITUTE FOR INTEGRATED LEARNING IN MANAGEMENT 

VIDYASAGAR UNIVERSITY 

COURSE TITLE 

THEORY PAPERS 

MINOR SPECIALISATION : OPERATIONS 

AND SYSTEMS 

E-COMMERCE PROGRAMMING LANGUAGES 

MAJOR SPECIALISATION : MARKETING 

MANAGEMENT 

ADVERTISING AND PROMOTIONS 

MANAGEMENT 

BRAND MANAGEMENT 

SEMESTER-IV 

MAJOR SPECIALISATION: MARKETING 
MANAGEMENT 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 

STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT 

BUSINESS PLAN DEVELOPMENT 

DISSERTATION 

GRAND VIVA 

Principal 

TOTAL OF THEORY PAPERS 

PRACTICAL PAPERS 

TOTAL OF PRACTICAL PAPERSs 

IN 
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

RESULT 

SQ 

Final Result (1st-4th Semester) 

TOTAL 

Eastern Institute for Integrated 
Learning in Management 

MBA 4TH SEMESTER EXAMINATION 2023 

SEMESTER 

4th 

3rd 

2nd 

1st 

FULL 

MARKS 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

600 

100 

100 

200 

800 

FULL 

MARKS 

800 

800 

800 

800 

3200 

INTERNAL 
ASSESSMENT 

(20) 

16 

18 

15 

16 

17 

15 

MARKS 
OBTAINED 

532 

549 

533 

586 

2200 

sO-Semester Qualified, INC-Ancomplete, SNC-Semester Not Cleared, XS-Supplementary, X-Failed 
60% and above-1st Class, 40% and above but below 60%-2nd Class 

MARKS OBTAINED 

END 

SEMESTER 
EXAMINATION 

(100/80) 

Prepared by 

(Vide reverse) 

55 

48 

45 

43 

49 

50 

60 

85 

% OF MARKS 

66.50 

68.63 

66.63 

73.25 

68.75 

TOTAL 

71 

66 

60 

59 

66 

65 

387 

60 

85 

145 

532 

RESULT 

SQ 

SQ 

SQ 

SQ 

LETTER 
GRADE 

A 

B+ 

B+ 

8 

B+ 

B-+ 

B+ 

A+ 

SGPA 

7.25 

7.41 

7.24 

7.88 

GRADE 
POINTS 

7 

8 

7 

6 

7 

7 

9 

CREDIT 

4 

4 

4 

4 

24 

8 

32 

REMARKS 

CGPA - 7.44 

PosMe 

CREDIT 

Controller of Examinations 
(Vidyasagar University) 

POINTS 

32 

28 

28 

24 

28 

28 

168 

28 

Passed in First Class 

36 

64 

232 
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